

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC95506

FOURTH DISTRICT CASE NO. 97-2256

CEDRIC FRASER,

Petitioner/Appellant

v.

**FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY
SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES,**

Respondent/Appellee.

**AMENDED REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT
ON REVIEW FROM A DECISION OF
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL**

CARL H. LIDA, ESQUIRE
Counsel for Petitioner/Appellant
8751 West Broward Boulevard
Suite 305
Plantation, Florida 33324
Telephone: (954) 472-5001
Florida Bar No.: 200700

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	
1	
THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IN THE INSTANT CASE RADICALLY ALTERS THE JURISPRUDENCE OF FORFEITURE BY SHIFTING THE BURDEN OF PROOF TO THE CLAIMANT THROUGH AN UNWARRANTED EXPANSION OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF STANDING	
I. THIS COURT WAS CORRECT IN ACCEPTING CONFLICT CERTIORARI	1
II. <u>BYROM V. GALLAGHER</u> , 609 So.2d 24 (Fla. 1992)	
III. CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH THIS CASE ARISE	
IV. THE MERITS OF THE CLAIM ESTABLISH FRASER HAS STANDING	
V. REFUTING DEPARTMENT’S ARGUMENTS REFERENCE THE PETITIONER’S CLAIM OF STANDING	
VI. DISTINGUISHING CLAIMANTS POSITIONS.....	
CONCLUSION	14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15
------------------------------	----

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Mercado v. U.S. Customs Service</u> 873 F.2d 641 (2 nd Cir. 1989)	15
<u>United States v. \$80,760 U.S. Currency</u> 781 F.Supp. 462 (N.D. Texas, Fort Worth Div., 1991)	6
<u>United States v. \$191,910 U.S. Currency</u> 16 F.3d 1051 (9 th Cir. 1994)	6,15
<u>United States v. One Urban Lot</u> 885 F.2d 994, 1001 (1 st Cir. 1989)	6

STATE CASES

<u>Byrom v. Gallagher</u> 609 So.2d 24 (Fla. 1992)	5,6,7,8
<u>City of Fort Lauderdale v. Baruch</u> 718 So.2d 843 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998)	1
<u>Department of Law Enforcement v. Real Property</u> 588 So.2d 957 (Fla. 1991)	3,4,13
<u>Fraser v. Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles</u> 727 So.2d 1021 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999)	1,2,3,4
<u>Munoz v. The City of Coral Gables</u> 695 So.2d 1283 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1997)	1,2,3
<u>The People of the State of Illinois v. \$1,124,905 U.S. Currency</u>	

and One 1988 Chevrolet Astro Van
685 N.E.2d 1370 (1997) 7

STATUTES AND RULES

725 ILCS 150/9(c) [West 1994] 7

§ 932.701(2)(h) Fla. Stat. (1999) 7

§ 932.703 Fla. Stat. (1999) 3

§ 932.703(6)(a) Fla. Stat. (1999) 3

S.Rep.No. 225 98th Congress 2nd Session 215 (1984) 7

MISCELLANEOUS

Gilbert Law Summaries Pocket Size Law Dictionary 6
